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Cat. No. : 156/2020 Date :30.11.2023

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to
be called for interview, subject to the verification of the Original documents, for selection to the post of Treatment
Organizer Grade Il (Category No. 156/2020 ) in Health Services Department in Wayanad District on Rs 19000-
43600 on the basis of the OMR Test held on 19.04.2023

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate
their respective rank on the basis of the said test. The candidates whose numbers are included in Short List are
directed to be present for verification of original documents as per schedule published in due course.

List |
Main List

132261

Supplementary List

Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava
Nil

Scheduled Caste

Nil

Scheduled Tribe

Nil
Muslim
Nil

Latin Catholics/A.l

Nil

Viswakarma
Nil
SIUC Nadar

Nil
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113303

137992

137789

134921

140014

135880

110200

113597

129220

100368

135736

138048

137919

135440

140123

136209

118176

134591

132505

101782

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity

Nil
Dheevara
Nil
Hindu Nadar
Nil

Economically Weaker Section

Nil
List Il
Main List
135995 136592
138331
Supplementary List
Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava

139373 139853

Scheduled Caste
136640 138850

Scheduled Tribe
140138 140244

Muslim

137821 140098

Latin Catholics/A.l
120549 140372

OBC
138207 140120
Viswakarma
138597 140077
SIUC Nadar

105668 106223

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity

137555

140392

139241

140335

140426

140459

140205

140304

106250

137739
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Nil
Dheevara
137553 139279 139326 140425
Hindu Nadar
103188 104104 105691 106132

137854

Economically Weaker Section

139687 139866 139916 140036



4 Treatment Organizer Grade Il

WAYANAD
Number of Candidates in the Main List 110
Number of Candidates in the Supplementary List : 53
Total number of Candidates in the Short List 1 63

Note :- (1) The candidate with register N0.132261 is included in the List | provisionally as per the interim order
in OA((EKM) 1635/2023 dated 06.10.2023 of the Hon'ble Kerala Administrative Tribunal

Note :- (2) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of
application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the
candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note :- (3) The list has been prepared by including the number of candidates who have secured top marks in the OMR
Test.

Note :- (4)"09 (Nine) candidates who have secured top most marks in the OMR examination are included in the Main
List of List Il of this Short List. The mark secured by the last candidate in the Main List of List Il is 61.(sixty one)).For
the purpose of satisfying the rules of reservation of appointment to Scheduled Castes,Scheduled Tribes,Other
Backward Classes(and other reserved categories if any)necessary supplementary list is prepared by including
sufficient number of candidates from lower mark ranges in the order of merit of the candidates belonging to such
classes.”

Note :- (5) Candidates included in the Short List should present and produce in person the original documents for
One Time Verification. Date,time and Venue of OTR Verification will be published in due course

Note :- (6) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can
be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to
be published for the post.

Note :- (7) Candidates included in the Short List are required to produce Community Certificate/NCLC/EWS Certificate
issued by the Revenue authority at the time of OTR Verification

Note :- (8) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on 19.04.2023 will be issued to those candidates who, apply
for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. No Candidates are invalidated as per
Notification No : ER 11(3)2313/2023/EW dated 14/07/2023
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