Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Phone: 04936202539

eMail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, WAYANAD

SL.No.: 38/2023/DOW Place: Kalpetta
Cat. No.: 156/2020 Date: 30.11.2023

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for interview, subject to the verification of the Original documents, for selection to the post of **Treatment Organizer Grade II** (Category No. 156/2020) in **Health Services Department in Wayanad District** on Rs 19000-43600 on the basis of the **OMR** Test held on 19.04.2023

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test. The candidates whose numbers are included in Short List are directed to be present for verification of original documents as per schedule published in due course.

<u>List I</u>

Main List

132261

Supplementary List Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava

Nil

Scheduled Caste

Nil

Scheduled Tribe

Nil

Muslim

Nil

Latin Catholics/A.I

Nil

OBC

Nil

Viswakarma

Nil

SIUC Nadar

Nil

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity

Nil

Dheevara

Nil

Hindu Nadar

Nil

Economically Weaker Section

Nil

<u>List II</u>									
<u>Main List</u>									
113303	135736	135995	136592	137555	137739				
137992	138048	138331							
Supplementary List									
Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava									
137789	137919	139373	139853	140392					
Scheduled Caste									
134921	135440	136640	138850	139241					
Scheduled Tribe									
140014	140123	140138	140244	140335					
<u>Muslim</u>									
135880	136209	137821	140098	140426					
Latin Catholics/A.I									
110200	118176	120549	140372	140459					
<u>OBC</u>									
113597	134591	138207	140120	140205					
<u>Viswakarma</u>									
129220	132505	138597	140077	140304					
SIUC Nadar									
100368	101782	105668	106223	106250					

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity

Nil

		<u>Dheevara</u>				
137553	139279	139326	140425			
		<u>Hindu Nadar</u>				
103188	104104	105691	106132			
		Economically Weaker Section				
137854	139687	139866	139916	140036		

4

Number of Candidates in the Main List : 10

Number of Candidates in the Supplementary List : 53

Total number of Candidates in the Short List : 63

Note: (1) The candidate with register No.132261 is included in the List I provisionally as per the interim order in OA((EKM) 1635/2023 dated 06.10.2023 of the Hon'ble Kerala Administrative Tribunal

Note :- (2) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note:- (3) The list has been prepared by including the number of candidates who have secured top marks in the OMR Test.

Note:- (4)"09 (Nine) candidates who have secured top most marks in the OMR examination are included in the Main List of List II of this Short List. The mark secured by the last candidate in the Main List of List II is 61. (sixty one)). For the purpose of satisfying the rules of reservation of appointment to Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes, Other Backward Classes (and other reserved categories if any) necessary supplementary list is prepared by including sufficient number of candidates from lower mark ranges in the order of merit of the candidates belonging to such classes."

Note :- (5) Candidates included in the Short List should present and produce in person the original documents for One Time Verification. Date, time and Venue of OTR Verification will be published in due course

Note :- (6) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Note :- (7) Candidates included in the Short List are required to produce Community Certificate/NCLC/EWS Certificate issued by the Revenue authority at the time of OTR Verification

Note:- (8) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on **19.04.2023** will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. No Candidates are invalidated as per Notification No: ER II(3)2313/2023/EW dated 14/07/2023

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, WAYANAD

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer

MAHESH BABU KS
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
District Office, WAYANAD